

November 5, 2020

Mr. Michael Reso City Manager City of Diamondhead 5000 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:

Diamondhead Roadway Improvements Phase 2

Change Order No.2

Dear Mr. Reso,

Attached is the documentation for the Diamondhead Roadway Improvements Phase 2 Change Order No.2. This change order request is the final quantity adjustment for this project. This change order will not increase the contract time. This change order represents a net decrease of \$682.04 to the contract price.

We recommend approval and execution of this document. Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

DIGITAL ENGINEERING

John M. Stein, P.E.

Manager of Engineering Operations

CC:

Carlos Morales, WP Jeannie Klein, COD

Enclosures

DATE OF ISSUANCE October 20, 2020	EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER: City of Diamondhead	
CONTRACTOR: Warren Paving, Inc.	
PROJECT: Roadway Improvements Project Phase 2	
OWNER's Contract No.:	ENGINEER's Contract No
ENGINEER: <u>Digital Engineering</u>	
You are directed to make the following changes in the C Description: Final Quantity Adjustment	ontract Documents:
Reason for Change Order: Final Quantity Adjustment Attachments: (List documents supporting change) See attachments:	hed Summary Table.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times: 45 Calendar Days
\$ 457,056.13	Substantial Completion: September 16, 2020 Ready for final payment: 30 Days (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No. 0 to 1 :	Net change from previous Change Orders No0_ to No1_: Substantial Completion: 7
\$ 35,523.36	Ready for final payment: 0 (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order 90 Calendar Days Substantial Completion: September 23, 2020
\$ 492,579.49	Ready for final payment: 30 Days
	(days or dates)
	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: 0
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:	Ready for final payment: 0
\$ (682.04)	(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: September 23, 2020
\$ 491,897.45	Ready for final payment: 30 Days
+ 3 3,03 1112	(days or dates)
The Contractor's cost breakdown has been reviewed by the Engineer detailed, accurate, fair, and reasonable to accept "as-is."	r, and the Engineer has certified that the incremental cost is sufficiently
ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDI	APPROVED:
By: CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature) By: ENGINEER (Author)	By: OWNER (Authorized Signature)
Date: 10/22/2020 Date: 11/2/202	Date:

DIAMONDHEAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2 FINAL QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	F	Total Price
DEDUCT THE FOLLOWING QUANTITES FROM THE CONTRACT:	RACT:				
6 Project Sign	rs	7	\$263.75	₩.	(263.75)
A1-2 Hot Mix Asphalt, Type ST 19mm Base Course (3" Thick)	SY	-33	\$16.60	₩	(547.80)
A1-3 Hot Mix Asphalt, Type St 9.5mm Surface Course (1 1/2" Thick)	SY	-33	\$8.10	∨	(267.30)
CO 1-1 Makiki Drive Cold Milling Bituminous Pavement	S	-15.5	\$25.00	₩	(387.50)
CO 1-2 Makiki Drive Base Failure Repairs As Needed	S	-1.0	\$2,500.00	↔	(2,500.00)
CO 1-3 Makiki Drive Base Course Mix, Depth 2 1/2"	SY	-15.5	\$16.60	↔	(257.30)
CO 1-4 Makiki Drive Surface Course Mix, Depth 1 1/2"	SY	-15.5	\$8.10	₩	(125.55)
NET DECREASE	•••			₩	(4,349.20)
ADD THE FOLLOWING QUANTITIES / ITEMS:					
7 Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 1-1/2" Overlay	S	299	\$7.84	↔	2,344.16
Plastic Pvm't Striping (24" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 Mill/Ston Bar)	5	150	\$8.82	↔	1,323.00
NET INCREASE	1			₩	3,667.16
TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT				₩.	(682.04)